
Period of: April 2025

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$137,585

$326,751

$464,335

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$107,650

$80,938

$207,237

Total Non-MVF Tax $395,826

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$464,335

$395,826

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$57,482,178

$20,540,663

$78,022,841$78,022,841

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

225,183,371

118,721,790

Other 25,240,480

369,145,641

07/01/25

Gross Gasoline Gallons 186,026,467

1.35% Allowance Gallons 2,511,188

Net Gasoline Gallons 183,515,279

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,197,134

Diesel Fuel Gallons 66,474,637

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 253,698,238

186,026,467

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $0$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

April 2025

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

13

1

1

100

5

0

19

$3,541

$13

$23

$95,054

$6,407

$0

$32,547

$126,531

$35,306

$3,903

$0

$0

$148,450

$12,561

69

23

3

14

0

0

18

07/01/25

180,086,360

186,026,467

11,460

42

74

314,622

20,734

105,331

12,631

409,486

40,650

114,258

0

0

480,420

5,940,107

11,460

42

74

280,094

20,734

105,331

5,983

409,486

40,650

0

0

0

458,964

0

0

0

0

0

0

6,648

0

0

114,258

0

0

21,456

1,122

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

33,406

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,794,168

0

0

0

0

0

0

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



07/01/25

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF APRIL 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$77,535,060

$464,335

$77,070,724

$107,650

$77,178,374

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

186,026,467

66,474,637

1,197,134

253,698,238

1,794,168

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2024 THRU APRIL 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$903,674,771

$5,485,486

$898,189,285

$1,293,087

$899,482,372

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

2,219,539,067

726,654,428

10,574,007

2,956,767,502

21,551,467

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$3,541

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR APRIL 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

April 2025

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$13

$23

$95,054

$6,407

$0

$32,547

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$137,585

13

1

1

100

5

0

19

0

0

0

0

0

139

July 2024 thru

April 2025

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

07/01/25

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$20,744

$17

$159,882

$492,709

$54,701

$0

$335,608

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,063,660

111

2

43

703

35

0

326

0

0

0

0

0

1,220

$126,531

$0

$0

$12,561

$35,306

$0

$0

$3,903

$0

$0

$0

$148,450

$326,751

69

0

0

23

3

0

0

14

0

0

0

18

127

$1,718,207

$0

$0

$285,893

$209,493

$0

$0

$178,799

$125

$6,094

$0

$2,023,216

$4,421,826

686

0

0

261

40

0

0

189

1

16

0

340

1,533

$130,072

$13

$23

$107,615

$41,713

$0

$32,547

$3,903

$0

$0

$0

$148,450

$464,335

$1,738,951

$17

$159,882

$778,602

$264,193

$0

$335,608

$178,799

$125

$6,094

$0

$2,023,216

$5,485,486

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


