

Period of: April 2025

07/01/25

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users	\$137,585	
Vendors	\$326,751	
Total Refunds	\$464,335	\$464,335

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$107,650	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$80,938	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$207,237	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$0	
Total Non-MVF Tax		\$395,826	\$395,826

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$57,482,178	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$20,540,663	
Total MVF Tax		\$78,022,841	\$78,022,841

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline	225,183,371	
Diesel	118,721,790	
Other	25,240,480	
Total PI Fee Gallons		369,145,641

Net Gasoline Gallons

183,515,279

1.35% Allowance Gallons

2,511,188

Gross Gasoline Gallons

186,026,467

186,026,467

Alternate Fuel Gallons

1,197,134

Diesel Fuel Gallons

66,474,637

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

253,698,238

April 2025		Total Gallons	Gasoline Gallons	Diesel Gallons	LPG Gallons	CNG Gallons	LNG Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	180,086,360					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	186,026,467	5,940,107				
Agriculture	[---Refund---]	11,460	11,460	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		42	42	0	0	0	0
Waste Management		74	74	0	0	0	0
Industrial & Commercial		314,622	280,094	0	1,122	33,406	0
Urban Mass		20,734	20,734	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		105,331	105,331	0	0	0	0
Federal		12,631	5,983	6,648	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		409,486	409,486	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		40,650	40,650	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		114,258	0	114,258	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Americans	[---Refund---]	480,420	458,964	21,456	0	0	0
Aviation	(Net Taxable)		1,794,168				

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	13	\$3,541
Ready Mix	1	\$13
Waste Management	1	\$23
Miscellaneous	100	\$95,054
Urban Mass	5	\$6,407
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	19	\$32,547

Vendor Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	14	\$3,903
Off Road Farm	69	\$126,531
Off Road Non-Farm	23	\$12,561
Mass Transit	3	\$35,306
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0
Native Americans	18	\$148,450

07/01/25

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$77,535,060
Less: Tax Refunds	\$464,335
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$77,070,724
General Aviation Fuel	\$107,650
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$77,178,374

Taxable Gallons

Gasoline	186,026,467
Diesel	66,474,637
Alternate Fuel	1,197,134
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	253,698,238
General Aviation Fuel	1,794,168

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
 JULY 2024 THRU APRIL 2025

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$903,674,771
Less: Tax Refunds	\$5,485,486
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$898,189,285
General Aviation Fuel	\$1,293,087
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$899,482,372

Taxable Gallons

Gasoline	2,219,539,067
Diesel	726,654,428
Alternate Fuel	10,574,007
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	2,956,767,502
General Aviation Fuel	21,551,467

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels 07/01/25

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

EXCISE TAX SECTION

07/01/25

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR APRIL 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

Type of Refund	User Claims		Vendor Claims		April 2025
	Number of Claims	Amount	Number of Claims	Amount	Total Amount Refunded
Agriculture	13	\$3,541	69	\$126,531	\$130,072
Ready Mix	1	\$13	0	\$0	\$13
Waste Management	1	\$23	0	\$0	\$23
Miscellaneous	100	\$95,054	23	\$12,561	\$107,615
Urban Mass Transit	5	\$6,407	3	\$35,306	\$41,713
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	19	\$32,547	0	\$0	\$32,547
Federal	0	\$0	14	\$3,903	\$3,903
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	18	\$148,450	\$148,450
Total	139	\$137,585	127	\$326,751	\$464,335

Fiscal Year To Date

Type of Refund	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded
	Number of Claims	Amount	Number of Claims	Amount	July 2024 thru April 2025
Agriculture	111	\$20,744	686	\$1,718,207	\$1,738,951
Ready Mix	2	\$17	0	\$0	\$17
Waste Management	43	\$159,882	0	\$0	\$159,882
Miscellaneous	703	\$492,709	261	\$285,893	\$778,602
Urban Mass Transit	35	\$54,701	40	\$209,493	\$264,193
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	326	\$335,608	0	\$0	\$335,608
Federal	0	\$0	189	\$178,799	\$178,799
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$125	\$125
Heating Oil	0	\$0	16	\$6,094	\$6,094
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	340	\$2,023,216	\$2,023,216
Total	1,220	\$1,063,660	1,533	\$4,421,826	\$5,485,486